Deed Number: 55299

## THE STATE OF ALABAMA



Shelby Chty Judge of Probate: AL 05/04/2015 12:25:08 PM FILED/CERT

## KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS:

THAT WHEREAS, on the 6th day of April, 2009, the Probate Court of SHELBY County rendered a decree for sale of lands hereinafter described and conveyed, for payment of State and County taxes then due from J HARRIS DEV CORP the owner of said lands, and for the payment of fees, costs and expenses of and under said decree, and the sale had in execution thereof.

And WHEREAS, thereafter, to-wit, on the 4th day of May, 2009, under and in pursuance of said decree, said lands were regularly offered for sale by the Tax Collector of SHELBY County for said taxes, fees, costs and expenses, and no person having bid a sufficient sum for the said lands to pay the same, said lands, were bid in for the State for the sum of said taxes, fees, costs, and expenses.

AND WHEREAS, the time allowed by law for the redeemption of said lands has elapsed since said sale, and the same not having been redeemed, the title thereto under said sale is still in the State.

And WHEREAS, said land having been entered upon the books of the State Land Commissioner, and the State Land Commissioner of the State of the State of Alabama, with the approval of the Governor, has fixed the price of said land, and ascertained that the sum of THREE THOUSAND FORTY NINE DOLLARS & SEVENTY ONE CENTS is sufficient to cover and satisfy all claims of the State and County against said lands for or on account of taxes, interest, fees, costs and officers' fees which were due upon or have accrued against said lands, as provided by law.

And WHEREAS, application has been made to the State Land Commisioner of the State of Alabama by JP35 VENTURES GROUP, LLC to purchase said land, and sum of THREE THOUSAND FORTY NINE DOLLARS & SEVENTY ONE CENTS (3049.71) therefore has been paid into the State Treasury.

NOW THEREFORE, the State Land Commissioner of the State of Alabama, by virtue of and in accordance with the authority in him vested by law, with the approval of the Governor of Alabama, and in consideration of the premises above set out, has this day granted, bargained, sold, and conveyed and by these presents does grant, bargain, sell and convey unto the said JP35 VENTURES GROUP, LLC without warranty or covenant of any kind on the part of the State, express or implied, all right and title of the State of Alabama acquired by the tax sale aforesaid in and to said lands, described as follows:

Parcel # 5820073600030090000000

Legal Description: SUB PERKINS LANDING SECTOR 1 & 2 R01E

Approved

B MB27 MP033 DIM 85x130.18 S36 T21S

STATE LAND COMMISSIONER OF ALABAMA

lying and being situated in said County and State, to have and to hold the same, the said right and title of the State in the land aforesaid, unto JP35 VENTURES GROUP, LLC and his/her/their/its heirs, assigns and successors forever.

In testimony whereof I have hereunto set my hand and seal this the 11th day of October, 2013.

Governor of Alabama

THE STATE OF ALABAMA, MONTGOMERY COUNTY

, a Notary Public in and for said County, in said State hereby certify that Revenue Commissioner Julie P. Magee, whose name is signed to the foregoing conveyance as State Land Commissioner, and who is known to me, acknowledged before me on this day that, being informed of the contents of this conveyance, he/she, in his/her capacity as such State Land Commissioner, executed the same voluntarily on the day the same bears date.

Given under my hand this the 11th day of October, 20/13.

**Notary Public** 

Shelby County, AL 05/04/2015 State of Alabama

Deed Tax: \$3.50

My Commission expires:

Grantor:

Alabama Department of Revenue Property Tax Division Gordon Persons Bldg. 50 N. RIPLEY STREET RM 4103 MONTGOMERY, ALABAMA 36104

This instrument was prepared by: Deanna Coman

Deed Number: 55299

Grantee:

JP35 VENTURES GROUP, LLC

730 MILLSTREAM DR SAN HOSE, CA 95125

## Real Estate Sales Validation Form

	Document must be filed in accor			
Mailing Address	PROPERTY TAX DIV 50 N. RIPLEY ST K MONTGOMERY, AL	2m4103	Grantee's Name Mailing Address	1935 VENTURES GROUPLE 7-30 MILLSTREAM DR SAN JOSE, CA 95125
Property Address	SUBPERKING LAN SECTOR 1 AND 2 L B MB 27 MP B 33 DW 85 X 130,18 \$36 T215	7 Tota 7 Actua	Date of Sale Purchase Price or Value or or or Self Market Value	\$ 3,049,7 \$ 20150504000145180 2/2 \$20.50 Shelby Coty Judge of Probate, Al
	•	entary evide Appra	ence is not requir	
If the conveyance document presented for recordation contains all of the required information referenced above, the filing of this form is not required.				
	d mailing address - provide their current mailing address.	nstruction he name of		ersons conveying interest
Grantee's name are to property is being	nd mailing address - provide i g conveyed.	he name o	the person or p	ersons to whom interest
Property address -	the physical address of the	property bei	ng conveyed, if a	available.
Date of Sale - the	date on which interest to the	property wa	s conveyed.	
Total purchase price - the total amount paid for the purchase of the property, both real and personal, being conveyed by the instrument offered for record.				
conveyed by the in	e property is not being sold, the strument offered for record. or the assessor's current ma	This may be	• • •	n appraisal conducted by a
excluding current usersponsibility of va	ded and the value must be deuse valuation, of the property luing property for property table of Alabama 1975 § 40-22-1 (1995)	as determi x purposes	ned by the local	• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •
l attest, to the best of my knowledge and belief that the information contained in this document is true and accurate. I further understand that any false statements claimed on this form may result in the imposition of the penalty indicated in Code of Alabama 1975 § 40-22-1 (h).				
Date 4-15-15		Print	im Mul	-ER MANAGER
Unattested	(verified by)	Sign	(Grantor/Grante	n AVA (E) ee/Owner/Agent) circle one

Form RT-1